BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for approval of transfer of Pinecrest Ranches, Inc., holder of Certificates 588-W to Pinecrest Utilities, LLC in Polk County.

Docket No. 110311

Filed: December 20, 2011

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF CITRUS

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, the Owner of Pinecrest Utilities, LLC, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about December 20, 2011, a copy of the notice attached hereto was sent by regular U.S. Mail or hand delivery to each customer in Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. water systems in the Florida Public Service Commission certified territory.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

hu

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ______ Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.



JAMES W. MORTON Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2013 Commission # DD 894958 Bonded Through National Notary Assn

19 day of December 20, 2011, by Braces

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERI

OCUMENT NUMBER - P.

5

Print Name NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

11 DEC 30 11 8 #0

LEGAL NOTICE FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE

(SECTION 367.071, FLORIDA STATUTES)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on December 20, 2011, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No. 588-W held by Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. from Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. to Pinecrest Utilities, LLC providing service to the following described territory in Polk County Florida.

A PORTION OF TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, SECTION 6 AND TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH RANGE 26 EAST, SECTION 31 IN POLK COUNTY FLORIDA.

A COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE BUYER @

352-302-7406.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK, FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

Within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity

PINECRST UTILITIES, LLC P.O. BOX 1798 EATON PARK, FL. 33840

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERI 09072 DEC 20

H

TUNAN AJWIUDD